Paul Weller Album & Competition T&Cs Paul Weller ("Artist") – Order Album & Win Two Tickets to the November tour T&Cs ("Paul Weller Order Promotion")

- 1. These Paul Weller Order Promotion Terms and Conditions shall be binding on any Eligible Entrant in accordance with the below.
- 2. An "Eligible Entrant" will have completed a purchase transaction of the new Artist Album 'FAT POP (the "Album") during the "Offer Window" (as defined below) on the Universal Paul Weller webstore <a href="https://shop.paulweller.com/">https://shop.paulweller.com/</a> "Website").
- 3. The "Offer Window" means the period beginning at 5pm GMT on Friday 30th April 2021 and closing at Midnight BST on Wednesday 19<sup>th</sup> May 2021.
- 4. All Eligible Entrants will have a chance to win two tickets.
- 5. There will be one winner chosen.
- 6. One Eligible Entrant will be selected at random and will be contacted via the email address they submitted on entry of the Paul Weller Pre-Order Promotion within 48 hours after the closing date Midnight BST on Wednesday 19th May 2021.
- 9. If the selected Eligible Entrant does not respond via email within 48 hours, another Eligible Entrant will be selected at random.
- 10. The judge's decision is final and binding and no correspondence shall be entered into. Prizes are non-transferable and there is no cash alternative.
- 11. Customers will be allowed one entry to the competition only.
- 12. If you have any questions regarding your order, please email Polydor at storesupport@umusic.com.
- 13. No purchase necessary. By signing up to this link <a href="https://zaphod.vvhp.net/vvreg/25736-798536.html?t=1619745670">https://zaphod.vvhp.net/vvreg/25736-798536.html?t=1619745670</a> will entitle you to one entry into this competition and may also opt in to receive updates on Artist, Polydor as well as Promoter. You can unsubscribe from these emails at any time. Only one entry per sign up is allowed.
- 15. Uses of personal data received by Polydor in the course of Artist Pre-Order Promotion are subject to the privacy policy <a href="http://www.umusic.co.uk/privacy.html">http://www.umusic.co.uk/privacy.html</a>
- 16. By entering the Artist Pre-Order Promotion all entrants are deemed to have accepted and be bound by these General Rules and Terms and Conditions.
- 17. Polydor reserve the right at any time to cancel, modify or supersede the Artist Pre-Order Promotion (including altering prizes) if, in our sole discretion, the Artist Pre-Order Promotion is not capable of being conducted as specified.
- 18. If any of these clauses should be determined to be illegal, invalid or otherwise unenforceable then it shall be severed and deleted from these terms and conditions and the remaining clauses shall survive and remain in full force and effect.
- 19. These terms and conditions shall be governed by English law and the courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction.

- 20. The Artist Pre-Order/Sale Promotion is open to anyone, except for employees of Polydor and their associated, affiliated or subsidiary companies, and their families, agents, or anyone connected with this Artist Pre-Order/Sale Promotion.
- 21. By entering, participants in the Artist Pre-Order Promotion agree to release and hold harmless Polydor, its parent, subsidiary and affiliated entities, directors, officers, employees, attorneys, agents and representatives from any damage, injury, loss, claim, action, demand or other liability that may arise from their purchase or pre-order of the Album acceptance.